03-30-2001 U.S. Department of Commerca FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101670169 MAE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** \mathbf{x} License New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Merger Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Other Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 05211993 Saco Lowell Corporation Name Saco Lowell Corporation Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Individual Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization South Carolina Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hollingsworth Saco Lowell, Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 3309 Laurens Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 29607 South Carolina Address (line 3) Greenville ZID Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

X | Corporation

Other

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

South Carolina

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0641

not domiciled in the United States, an

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

appointment of a domestic

document from Assignment)

| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | Page 2 | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Addre | Enter for the first Receiving | Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 8437204305 | | | | | | |
| Name Cherie W. Blackburn | | | | | | |
| Address(Net) Nelson, Mullins, Riley | y & Scarborough, L.L.P | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) POO Box 1806 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) Charleston, SC 29402- | -1806 | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount for Proper Method of Payment: Enclosed X | r of properties involved. # Deposit Account Continue to Note the Registration Note the Note that Note that | if additional numbers attached rs for the same property). umber(s) 1 | | | | |
| · | count Number: | | | | | |
| | on to charge additional fees: Yes | No | | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0642



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant §Section 3-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Platt Saco Lowell Corporation
- 2. On May 21, 1993 ... the corporation adopted the following Ameridment(s) of its Articles of Incorporation:

(Type or attach the complete text of Each Amendment)

RESOLVED that the Articles of Incorporation of the company be amended to change the name of the corporation from "Platt Saco Lowell Corporation" to "Hollingsworth Saco Lowell Inc."

3. The manner, if not set forth in the amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA").

N/A

- 4. Complete either a or b, whichever is applicable.
 - a. SAmendment(s) adopted by shareholder action.

 At the date of adoption of the animalment, the number or outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:

| Voting Group | Number of Outstar.ting Shares | Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast | Number of Votes Represented at the meeting | Number of Undisputed* Shares Voted | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|---------------------------------------|---------|
| | | | | For | Against |
| Common | 760 | 760 | 760 | 7 o 0 | 0 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0643 *NOTE: Pursuant to Section 33-10-106(6)(i), the corporation can alternatively state the total number of undisputed shares cast for the amendment by each voting group together with a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

b.

The Amendment(s) was duly adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder approval pursuant to §33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the 1976 South Carolina Code as amended, and shareholder action was not required.

 Unless a delayed date is specified, the effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of State (See §33-1-230(b)):

DATE May 21, 1993

John D. Hollingsworth, President
(Type or Print Name and Office)

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1 Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a comformed copy, must by filed.
- 2. If the space in this form in insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form
- 3. Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application

Filing Fee Filing tax Total \$ 10,00

\$110.00

RETURN FORM(S) TO:

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division P.O. Box 11350 Columbia, S.C. 29211

Form Approved by South Carolina Secretary of State 1/89

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0644